PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2895179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH GREZ	06/11/2014
RACHEL STROBACK	08/13/2013
SCOTT STRAKA	08/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL	
Street Address:	14 RUE ROYALE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13917254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)441-5514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064483200

Email: docket@jensenpuntigam.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK A. PUNTIGAM Address Line 1: 2033 6TH AVE. #1020

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A. PUNTIGAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark A. Puntigam/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20140612084658#page1.tif source=20140612084658#page2.tif source=20140612084658#page3.tif

PATENT 502848582 REEL: 033087 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Grez, Rachel Stroback and Scott Straka (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 10404 428th Avenue SE, North Bend WA 98045; 809 Olive Way #311, Seattle WA 98101 and 12698 NE 109th St, Kirkland WA 98033, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INDICATOR SYSTEM FOR REPLACEMENT OF A BRUSH PORTION OF A POWER SKIN BRUSH," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent Serial No. 13/917,254 filed June 13, 2013;

WHEREAS, L'Oréal (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of France, having a business address at 14 rue Royale, 75008, Paris, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

1

PATENT REEL: 033087 FRAME: 0155

litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. 6/11/14 State of Washington) County of King I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph Grez signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated June 11, 2014 Signature of Notary Public Clara.) wild awww. My appointment expires 6/19/2017 Rachel Stroback State of Washington) County of King I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rachel Stroback signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Signature of Notary Public My appointment expires ~ 1/1 CHETAN MARU SHARDWAJ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON

COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 27, 2015

PATENT REEL: 033087 FRAME: 0156

8/1/2013	
Date	Scott Stratka SS
State of Washington)	
County of King) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott Straka signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated June 11,2	014
Signature of Notary Public Clawa.	Dungani
My appointment expires_	